Annex C

Information on Incidents involving Escalators and
Passenger Lifts in the MTR Network from 2009 to 2011

2009

(Annual patronage of

around 1 510 mill

ion)

2010

(Annual patronage of
around 1 610 million)

2011

around 1 680 mil

(Annual patronage of

lion)

Number of
incidents

Number of
passengers
injured

Number of
incidents

Number of
passengers
injured

Number of
incidents

Number of
passengers
injured

Escalators

714

781

714

774

761

850

Passenger
Lifts

9

9

12

12 15

15

Total

723

790

726

786

776

865

Number of Incidents involving Escalators and Passenger Lifts
in the MTR Network from 2009 to 2011
(Classified by Maintenance Arrangements)

2009

2010

2011

Maintained

by Original
Equipment

Manufacturers

Manufacturers

Maintained
by
Non-Original
Equipment

Maintained
by Original
Equipment

Manufacturers

Manufacturers

Maintained

by Original

Equipment
Manufacturers

Maintained
by
Non-Original
Equipment

Maintained
by
Non-Original
Equipment

Manufacturers

Escalators

Note

90

620

81

632 107

647

Passenger Lifts

2

7

2

10 0

15

Note

The above figures exclude 11 cases that occurred at the escalators
owned and maintained by the Pacific Place within the premises of
Admiralty Station, and 1 case on an escalator already removed to
facilitate the South Island Line construction works.




