## **Annex C**

## Information on Incidents involving Escalators and Passenger Lifts in the MTR Network from 2009 to 2011

	2009 (Annual patronage of around 1 510 million)		2010 (Annual patronage of around 1 610 million)		2011 (Annual patronage of around 1 680 million)	
	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of	Number of
	incidents	passengers injured	incidents	passengers injured	incidents	passengers injured
Escalators	714	781	714	774	761	850
Passenger Lifts	9	9	12	12	15	15
Total	723	790	726	786	776	865

## Number of Incidents involving Escalators and Passenger Lifts in the MTR Network from 2009 to 2011 (Classified by Maintenance Arrangements)

	2009		2010		2011	
	Maintained	Maintained	Maintained	Maintained	Maintained	Maintained
	by Original	by	by Original	by	by Original	by
	Equipment	Non-Original	Equipment	Non-Original	Equipment	Non-Original
	Manufacturers	Equipment	Manufacturers	Equipment	Manufacturers	Equipment
		Manufacturers		Manufacturers		Manufacturers
Escalators Note	90	620	81	632	107	647
Passenger Lifts	2	7	2	10	0	15

Note

The above figures exclude 11 cases that occurred at the escalators owned and maintained by the Pacific Place within the premises of Admiralty Station, and 1 case on an escalator already removed to facilitate the South Island Line construction works.